How TO RECONCILE
CULTURAL DIFFERENCES IN MERGERS,
ACQUISITIONS, AND STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIPS

THE
GLOBAL

O
TANGD

FONS TROMPENAARS
MAARTEN NIJHOFF ASSER

New York Chicago San Francisco Lisbon London Madrid Mexico City
Milan New Delhi San Juan Seoul Singapore Sydney Toronto



CONTENTS

Foreword
Acknowledgments
The structure of this book

PART | The context: Organizational integration,
the human touch

PART Il Introduction: Theten steps of
the three phase framework

Phase A: Creating the compelling business case

Step 1: Re(de)fine vision and mission

Step 2: Business challenges assessment through
capturing business dilemmas

Step 3: Purpose and values assessment

Step 4: Choose values and behavior

Step 5: The business case for integration

Phase B: Developing implementation strategy
through objectives and KPIs

Step 6: Survey of key drivers
Step 7: Develop implementation through
objectives and key peformance indicators {KPIg)

Vii
Xi
Xiii

21

25
25

35
51
76
110

113
113

117



vi D Contents

Phase C: Resdlizing and rooting the benefits

Step 8: Systemic alignment

Step 9: Vdue and cultural awareness programs
Step 10: Continuous re-eval uation: monitoring
change towards the hyper-culture

PART HI Thebusiness of relationships and dilemmas

Conclusion
Index

135

135
150

151

153

185
189



