How TO RECONCILE CULTURAL DIFFERENCES IN MERGERS, ACQUISITIONS, AND STRATEGIC PARTNERSHIPS



## FONS TROMPENAARS MAARTEN NIJHOFF ASSER



New York Chicago San Francisco Lisbon London Madrid Mexico City Milan New Delhi San Juan Seoul Singapore Sydney Toronto

## CONTENTS

Foreword	vii
Acknowledgments	xi
The structure of this book	xiii
PART I The context: Organizational integration, the human touch	1
PART II Introduction: The ten steps of the three phase framework	21
Phase A: Creating the compelling business case	25
Step 1: Re(de)fine vision and mission Step 2: Business challenges assessment through	25
capturing business dilemmas	35
Step 3: Purpose and values assessment	51
Step 4: Choose values and behavior	76
Step 5: The business case for integration	110
Phase B: Developing implementation strategy	
through objectives and KPIs	113
Step 6: Survey of key drivers Step 7: Develop implementation through	113
objectives and key peformance indicators {KPIs)	117

Phase C: Realizing and rooting the benefits	135
Step 8: Systemic alignment	135
Step 9: Value and cultural awareness programs	150
Step 10: Continuous re-evaluation: monitoring	
change towards the hyper-culture	151
PART HI The business of relationships and dilemmas	153
Conclusion	185
Index	189